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ITEW # PART ¥ aTe DESLRPTION ITEH # PART # aT’ DESCRIPTIC M # PART & ary DESCRIPTION
1| 70297 1| MAIN HOUSING ASSEMBLY 44 | 50018 3 | SCREW 18 | 70314 2 | HUB ASSEMBLY, 1/2-20
1| MAIN HOUSING 48 | 51199 1| RETURN SPRING 1 |Hus
2 | CRADLE BEARING 48 | 51097 1| ADJOSTING PUCK 4 | whERL sTun, 1/2 20
1| uP sEAL 50 | 50752 11 | SCREW—SELF TAPPING 118 | 50883 2 | muT, HEX 3/
1| TRUNNION BUSHING 51 | 50972 1 | LOWER COVER 126G | 44132 2 | PUCK, BRA
1 | FLANGE BEARING 52 | 50273 1 | GEROTOR ASSEMBLY 121 | 50874 1| RIB NECK BOLT. 2=
2 | 70298 1| RH. HOUSING ASSEMBLY 53 9004101,1340 1 | o—rRING 122 | 70633 1 | BRAKE YOKE ASSEMBLY
1| RH. HOUSING
b 54 1 | GEROTOR COVER 124 | 50918 1| ARM, BRAKE
1| tradioe BEARG 55 70535 1| kT ACTER 125 | 24127 2 | PINS, BRAKE
12 gIER'E&K —— 58 | 51156 1| CHARGE WANIFOLD 195 | 43177 3 | LOGKWASHER, 1/4"
T 1158 Negk mole 57 | 50798 1 | RETAINER, MOTOR BEARING 127| 43178 5 | NUT. 1/4-20
' 58 | 50778 4 | PIN, CARRIER 128 | 44142 7| NUT, casTLE
1 | NEEDLE BEARING (SCE1412) o 159 | 44100 1| doTieR BN
50763 4 | 15T PLANET GEAR
1| UP SEAL {.8751.D.x1.30.0.4.25) 50 | 20645 T | 63T SPUR cEam 13g| 23711 1 | sPacer
3 | 70887 } ggm%; ggg;}gm ASSEMBLY 51 | 50645 1|21 TOOTH SUN cEAR 1?2 23;35; 1 ::JBCKNEZ'I(ATBEDLT 5
52 | 50769 1 | PLANET THRUST PLATE i
1o | RS ot otle e, 53 | 50764 1| 51T RING GEAR 133 | 44431 8 | LG BoLT 1/2-20
1 | PLATE, BYPASS 64 | 56765 1 | FLANETARY CARRIER 135 | 51197 2 | SPINDLE cuP
1| CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY, D44 65 | 50847 2 | MITER CEAR. DIFF. (SPLINED) 136 | 50384 1| EXTENSION SPRING
1 | CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY, .027 56 | 50A48 2 [ MITER GEAR, DIFF. 137 | 50882 1| SPRING PIN
& | Seesis ol e el 67 | 50788 1| SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 138 | 50853 1| Screw sTAP 10-31 ¥ 5
5 | snomonn—o128| 1 | SEAL—LP 8 [ 50787 1‘ DIFF. THRUST PLATE 139 | 44278 1 | WASHER, 7/BOD X .285ID X 125 THK
& | 2003016 1| WIRE RETAINING RING ?19 R o [ e 141 | 508B4 1| SPRING, BRAKE ARM BIAS
7 | 2003052 1| RETAINING RING o 3 HEE JAM RUT. 5/a—1a 144 | 50874 1| © RING, 2.987 1D 0.103 THK
8 | 2003043 1 | BALL BEARING ood) 2 /! 145 | 51157 1| SPRING, RELIEF
10 | 2003087 1 | VARIABLE SWASHPLATE L4 a0 £ |BALLBIG BINS] i 145 | 90M1214-4400 | 1| BALL
1 | o551 1| THRUST BEARING 30 ¥ 52 X {3 75 | 50772 2 | SEAL 171D x 2.04727 x 0.375 151 | 50919 1| COMP. SPRING, BRAKE ANTI-DRAG
12 | BO795 INFUT SHAFT 78 | 50825 2 | SHAFT, AKLE 153 | 9005110-5600 | 1 | PLUG, STRAIGHT THREAD
e [ ] P T 77 | 44130 1 | WASHER 157 | 50877 4 | o-RING, 0.07C ¥ 0.239
14 | 2003014 1| BLOCK SPRING 20| :B097R Ly ||[EAANE 159 [0z b | SEACER ;
15 | 70331 1| 10cc CYLINDER BLock assewmsLy || 89| 50888 9 | TORK HEAD SCREW, 5,/16-18 1e8)| "H04E8 1| EANRULLEY. ASSTYKIT
1 | 10¢e EYLINDER BLOCK 8l | 44752 1 NEEDLE HEARING [SCE1412) 1 | PULLEY
5 | 1000 PISTON 82 | 56777 2 | WASHER 1| FaN
5 | 10ce PISTON SPRING 83 | 56775 1 | RETANING RING 3 | SCREW 1/4-20 X 2
5 | PISTON SEAT WASHER B4 | 56773 1| UP SEAL {B751.0.x1.30.D.x.25) 10| JAM NUT
21 | 70082 1 | 21ce GYLINDER BLOCK assemeLy || 85| 50779 1| BRAKE DISK 3 [ NUT, 1/4-20
1 | 21ce CYLINDER BLOCK 86 | 50132 1 WASHER .5 1.0 X .03 & | SPACER
7 | PISTON SEAT WASHER s | SEAds ! o 203| o402 1| KIT, SEAL
7 | 2lec PISTON B3| 20037 ] CAPSCREW 5/16-241.5 1| seel-up
s 7 | 2lee F’ISEUN SP§\NG 90 | 51200 1 SPACER LACATING 1 igx*ﬁﬁ
50862 1| DUTPUT (MGTOR) SHAFT |
25 | 50552 1| THRUST BEARING 42 X 68 X 16 95 | 28870 y EOUNLTDE('?SUMTSEC%%VLM 1 | o-rmg
26 | 51250 1| coNTROL ARM 95 | 50865 1 | SLEEVE BEARING o | Seal 1" 10 x 20472 ¥ 37"
27 | 50774 1 | SPACER 1220z | 20W-50 OIL 8
28 | 50861 1 | 16T PINION GEAR 103 | 50302 1| PLLLEY ; 'a'ERISNEQL l(].;ﬂ?:g{.}ug.m.s 4D. %)
29 | 50975 2 | CAPSCREW, M6 X 1-25 ind | 56307 ]| EA At
30 | 2000015 1 | stoT cuinE 106 | 50850 1 | SPACER, TRUNNION 2 | SCREW 0-RING
31 | so8o7 1| TRUNNION ARM 107 | 44300 3 | SCREW 1/4-20 % 2 T [ KT, O-RING, MANIFOLD
32 | 2003009 1| TRUNNION BUSHING 110 | 70110 1| AITTING-0 RING ASS'Y
33 | 50080000126 1 | UP SEAL 1 S‘—*‘%ﬂg HOSE FITTING
34| 51127 1 | RETURN #RM = i
35| 51183 1| BRACKET, DAMPER | 70108 / gﬁ:s%EN;E:JiSY
36 | sD428 1 | 5/16—24 STUD 1 R
38 | 70680 1| KIT. BYPASS PLATE
39 | 2003555 1 | BYPASS ACTUATOR 15| 44133 1| dam NUT
40 | 45074 1| UP SEAL 116 | 50859 2 | RETAINING RING
41 | sa170 1| BYPASS ARM 117 | 9004BOD-2506| 2 | STD HOLS FIN e
42 | 44870 1| RETAINING RING Iy i dro—Geor
43 | 50002 2 | PN =
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